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Figure 1. Female climber profiles (“Frau”= woman: A - benevolent; B – ambivalent, C – hostile; 

D – feminist) – Item numbers correspond to English items in Table 1 of Appendix A 

 

 



2 
 

Figure 2. Means and Standard Errors of Manipulation Checks of Ideology Expressed by Targets 
 

  



Table 1 

Correlations between Leading Intentions with Targets and Participants’ Gender Ideology 
 

Measure          

 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 

1. Ambivalent - .449** .572** .263 -.441** -.09 .039 .147 .316 

2. Benevolent .336 t - .281 .662*** -.34 t .389* .129 .322 t .167 

3. Hostile .376* .497** - .511** .059 -.247 .040 .059 .269 

4. Feminist -.015 .648*** .605*** - .083 -.018 .272 .217 .155 

5. BSc (ASIc) .104 .196 .171 .126 - .176 -.184 -.354 t -.315 

6. HSc (ASIc) -.105 -.126 .210 .254 .074 - -.232 .101 -.001 

7. Fem (ASIc) -.177 -.139 -.063 -.042 -.097 -.261 - -.003 -.002 

8. Expertise -.017 .093 .004 -.008 -.053 -.083 -.093 - .225 

9. Age -.179 -.044 .226 .109 .192 < .001 .219 .077 - 

 

Note. t p < .10; *** p < .001; ** p < .01; * p < .05, N = 28 women (coefficients displayed above 

the diagonal), N = 34 men (below the diagonal), Variables 1 to 4 refer to leading intentions 

with targets, Variables 5 to 7 to participants’ gender ideology 
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Table 2 

Female Participants: Parameter Estimates of Leading Intentions with Male Climbing Targets 
as a Function of Targets’ and Participants’ Gender Ideology 
 
Target Participants B t p 95% CI ηp

2 

Ambivalent  BSc 

HSc 

Fem 

-0.638 

-0.027 

-0.051 

-2.271 

-0.122 

-0.254 

.026 

.904 

.801 

-1.194, -0.083 

-0.485, 0.430 

-0.466, 0.364 

.190 

.001 

.003 

Benevolent  BSc 

HSc 

Fem 

-0.456 

0.466 

0.145 

-2.352 

2.920 

1.004 

.027 

.007 

.325 

-0.857, -0.056 

0.137, 0.796 

-0.153, 0.44 

.187 

.262 

.040 

Hostile  BSc 

HSc 

Fem 

0.129 

0.265 

-0.002 

0.520 

-1.300 

-0.009 

.608 

.206 

.993 

-0.382, -0.640 

-0.685, 0.156 

-0.383, 0.380 

.011 

.066 

.000 

Feminist BSc 

HSc 

Fem 

-0.042 

0.045 

0.209 

-0.205 

0.265 

1.357 

.839 

.794 

.187 

-0.468, 0.383 

-0.306, 0.396 

-0.109, 0.527 

.002 

.003 

.071 

Note. Unstandardized coefficients (B) are indicated. Significant effects in bold. BSc = 
climbing specific benevolent sexism; HSc = climbing specific hostile sexism 


